

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.5036 OF 2019

Ashok Laxman Nikam & ors .. Petitioners  
vs  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors .. Respondents  
..

Mr.Bhooshan R.Mandlik for Petitioners  
Mr.S.H.Kankal Asst.Govt. Pleader for State/Respondent  
nos. 1 to 3.

...

-----

CORAM : NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.  
DATE: 15 July 2019

---

P.C.

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioners, stand over to 6 August 2019.
  
2. Needless to clarify that this Court has not stayed the recovery.

(NITIN W.SAMBRE,J)