

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 5036 OF 2019**

Ashok Laxman Nikam &amp; Ors.

... Petitioners

**V/s.**

The State Of Maharashtra &amp; Ors.

... Respondents

Ms.Mrinal Shelar i/b. Mr.S.S. Patwardhan for Petitioners.

Ms.V.S. Nimbalkar, A.G.P for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Mr.Sushil Inamdar i/b. Mr.Vijay Killedar for Respondent Nos.6 &amp; 9.

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.****DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> May 2022.****PC. :**

1. Advocate Mr.Inamdar appearing for Respondent Nos.6 & 9 made a grievance that, though he has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the said Respondents, complete compilation of present Petition is neither served upon him nor his clients till today.

2. In view thereof, learned Advocate for the Petitioners is directed to serve a complete compilation of present Petition upon the learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.6 & 9 within a period of two weeks from today.

3. Stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> June 2022.

**[A.S. GADKARI, J.]**