

S.S.Kilaje

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5036 OF 2019**

Ashok Laxman Nikam and Ors.

.. Petitioners

**Versus**

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

.. Respondents

- .....
- Mr. S.S.Patwardhan, Advocate for the Petitioners.
  - Mr. P. P. Pujari, AGP for the State – Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
  - Mr. Vijay Killedar, Advocate for Respondent No.6.

.....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : JUNE 17, 2022.**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Heard Mr. Patwardhan, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners.
- 2.** Mr. Killedar, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.6, the original complainant submits that he does not have a copy of the Writ Petition. Learned counsel for the Petitioners graciously submits that he shall serve a copy of the Writ Petition to Mr. Killedar, learned counsel for Respondent No.6 during the course of the day.
- 3.** Mr. Killedar, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.6 seeks to take instructions as to whether he is desirous of pursuing his complaint in view of the various audit reports filed on record and make appropriate submission on the next date.
- 4.** Stand over to **20<sup>th</sup> June, 2022.**

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]