



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5036 OF 2019**

Shri. Ashok Laxman Nikam and Ors

.....Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra through  
the Hon'ble Minister and Ors

.....Respondents

Mr. S. S. Patwardhan for the petitioners

Mr. Akash Kumavat i/b Mr. Vijay Killedar for respondent nos. 6 and 9

Smt. P. J. Gavhane AGP for the State

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> APRIL 2024**

**P.C.**

1. Order dated 25<sup>th</sup> January 2023 directs that the petition shall be taken up for final disposal.
2. Learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 6 and 9 seeks time on the ground that advocate on record is not available.
3. Stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> June 2024.

4. To be listed for final disposal at admission stage at the end of admission board.
5. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**