

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5036 OF 2019

Shri. Ashok Laxman Nikam And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Hon'ble.RESPONDENT
Minister And Ors.

None for the Petitioner

Ms Savina R. Crasto, AGP for State Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 4th November, 2025

P.C. :

None for the Petitioner, Stand Over to 18/11/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)