

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5036 OF 2019

Shri. Ashok Laxman Nikam And Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Hon'ble.RESPONDENT  
Minister And Ors.

Mr. S. S. Patwardhan for the Petitioner.

Mr. R. S. Pawar, AGP for the Respondent / State.

Mr. Sumedh S. Modak i/by Mr. Vijay Killedar for the  
Respondent No. 6 & 9.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 10th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 17/02/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**